geodyna 4300 / 4300p
4801 / 4801p

Ersatzteilliste Radauswuchtmaschine
Spare parts list Wheel balancer
Liste des pieces détachées Equilibreuse de roues

HOFMARNN- 95



HorFvARN 99

MODIFIED / CHANGED PARTS Regarding Release G1 of March 2007

List of updated tables from this revision:

REMOVED: | 1496.a H7te -

UPDATED: 1496.b 1471.d 1577

PCN n®: 06G0178 06G0178 06G0187

List of added whire diagram for Retrofit BOX

REMIOVED: - - - -

UPDATED: EEWB509AWD | EEWB509APWD | EEWB510AWD | EEWB510APWD
Revision: B B E B

List of added whire diagram for Integrated Box (IBP)
REMOVED: - - -

UPDATED: EEWB509AWD | EEWB509APWD | EEWB510AWD | EEWB510APWD
Revision: E C F C

MODIFIED / CHANGED PARTS Regarding Release H of July 2007
List of updated tables from this revision:

In position 2
In position 3

1230808
1921302

List of Fig. 9: geodyna 4300, 4801 — Pedal assembly

is replaced with
is replaced with

EAA0344G15A
EAMO053G06A

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

206-h-July-07



206-h-July-07

HorFvARN 99

DIESER ABSCHNITT IST AUSSCHLIESSLICH DEM
WARTUNGSFACH-UND KUNDENDIENSTPERSONAL
VORBEHALTEN

THIS PART IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF QUALIFIED
PERSONNEL FOR MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE
PURPOSES.

CETTE PARTIE EST RESERVEE AU PERSONNEL
QUALIFIEETAUTORISEALAMAINTENANCE ETAU
SERVICE APRES-VENTE.

QUESTA PARTE E AD USO ESCLUSIVO DEL PERSO-
NALE QUALIFICATO ED AUTORIZZATO ALLA MA-
NUTENZIONE ED ASSISTENZA.

ESTA PARTE ES PARA USO EXCLUSIVO DEL PER-
SONAL CALIFICADO Y AUTORIZADO PARA EL
MANTENIMIENTO Y LAASISTENCIA.

ESTA PARTE ES PARA USO EXCLUSIVO POR
PESSOAL ESPECIALIZADO ED AUTORIZATO A LA
MANUTENCAO

° Bei Aufragserteilung anzugeben:
Maschinentype,Serinnummer, Artikel-Code, Menge.

o On order specify: type of machine and serial number
item code and quantity.

o A la commande: bien précisier le type de la machine,
le n° de serie, la réference de piéce, la quantité.

o All’ordine specificare: tipo macchina e matricola, co-
dice e quantita del particolare.

o En cada pedido hay que especificar: el tipo de
magquinay su numero de matricula, el numero de codigo
de la pieza requerida y su cantidad.

o Na encomenda especifique: tipo da maquina e nu-
mero de série, codigo do item e quantidade.

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3 3



HorFvARN 99

1496.b

Fig. 1496.b: - geodyna 4300, 4801

Schwinger mit Antrieb

Vibratory system with drive unit

Ensemble vibratoire avec unité d’entrainement

12/2006

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

206-h-July-07



HorFvARN 99

s

Schwinger mit Antrieb
Vibratory system with drive unit

Ensemble vibratoire avec unité d’entrainement

(X9)SL (xz)9L

o

Fig. 1471.d: — geodyna 4300p, 4801p

X2y,

L0-AIng-y-902

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3



HorFvARN 99

Fig. 3:

Gehauseanbauteile / Elektrik / Elektronik

Components attached to the cabinet / Electric and electronic components
Composants ajoutés au bati / Composants électriques et électroniques

16 (3x / p: 4x)

6 Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

206-h-July-07



206-h-July-07

Fig. 4:

Messarm fir Abstand und Durchmesser, komplett

Gauge arm assembly for distance and rim diameter
Ensemble pige de mesure pour écart et diamétre de jante

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

HorFvARN 99



HorFvARN 99

Fig. 5: — geodyna 4801, 4801p
Breitenmessarm

Width gauge arm

Pige de mesure de largeur

™
>,

T

-

19

8 Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

206-h-July-07



206-h-July-07

/ \\\\\\\ Radschutzhalter mit Achse

~..

Holder.for wheel guard with arbor
orte—ca‘rtey;_ge roue avec arbre «=

..

‘a
Fig. 1565.b: §
F

_____

o

15

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3 9



HorFvARN 99

Fig. 7: — geodyna 4300p, 4801p
Spannvorrichtung Power clamp
Power clamping device

Moyen de serrage Power clamp

Fig. 1561: — geodyna 4300p, 4801p
1 561 Pedaleinheit

Pedal assembly
Ensemble pédale

10 Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3



206-h-July-07

Fig. 9: — geodyna 4300, 4801
Pedaleinheit

Pedal assembly

Ensemble pédale

Fig. 10:

Monitor, Monitortrager und Embedded PC
Monitor, monitor support, and embedded PC
Moniteur, support moniteur et embedded PC

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

HorFvARN 99

11



HorFvARN 99

Fig. 10A:

Messarm fiir Abstand und Durchmesser, komplett mit ASS (Auto Stop System)

Gauge arm assembly for distance and rim diameter with ASS (Auto Stop System)

Ensemble pige de mesure pour écart et diamétre de jante avec ASS (Systéme automatique d’arrét)

12 Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

206-h-July-07



HorFvARN 99

e AN S A
N
rts‘ sssns.e. v

13

09/2006

Elektroniksteuerung

Electronic unit
Unité électronique

Fig. 1459.a:

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3



HorFvARN 99

g

Fig. 1577
Unité électronique IBP ©

Elektroniksteuerung IBP

IBP Electronic unit

L1Gl

Spare parts list - geodyna 4300, 4300p, 4801, 4801p - TEEWB509A3

14



€V60SaMITL - dT08Y ‘T08Y ‘do0sy ‘00Ey euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

qT

206-h-July-07

No]Mat.no./Ref. Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. DIN

Fig. 1496.b: Schwinger mit Antrieb Fig. 1496.b: Vibratory system with drive unit |Fig. 1496.b: Ensemble vibratoire avec unité

— geodyna 4300, 4800, 4801 — geodyna 4300, 4800, 4801 d’entrainement — geodyna 4300, 4800

4801

1 |EAAO0344GO01A | Schwinger, komplett mit Pol.Ring Vibratory system with Poligonal Ring Ensemble vibratoire avec Anneaux Poligonal
2 |EAMOO005D12A | Antriebsscheibe Drive pulley Poulie d’entrainement
3 |1-16841 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 8,4 9021
4 [1-32901 Sechskantschraube Hexagon head screw Boulon a téte hexagonale M8 x 35 933
5 |8-3531 Riemen Belt Courroie 5PJ711 7867
6 |EAA0266D31A | Motor Motor Moteur WS 120W
7 | EAMOOO5DO08A | Motorscheibe Motor pulley Poulie moteur
8 |1-28410 Gewindestift Setscrew Vis sans téte M6 x 8 915
9 | EAMO005D44A | Motor-Distanzstiick Spacer for motor Piece d’écartement du moteur
10 (1-11541 Scheibe Washer Rondelle B 6,4 125
11 |1-30701 Sechskantschraube Hexagon head screw Boulon a téte hexagonale M6 x 12 933
12 |EAA0332G12A | Feststellboremse, komplett Main shaft lock assembly Ens. de blocage de I'arbre principal
13 [1-13404A Schraube Screw Vis M4 x 6 7985
14 | EAAO0260D59A | Messgeber Transducer Capteur
15 | EAA0344GO00A| Optoelektronik Opto-electronic unit WITH LENS Unité opto-électronique
16 16419 192 Messgeber-Befestigungsteile Fastening means for transducer Moyens de fixation du capteur
17 11524 060 Zylinderschraube Hex. socket head cap screw Vis Allen M8 x 20 912
1816418 337 Schwinger-Distanzstick Spacer for vibratory system Piece d’écartement de I'ensemble vibratoire
19 16792 035 Kabel mit Temperaturfuhler Lead with temperature sensor Cable avec capteur de température
20 /1628 090 Haltefeder Clip Clip
21]1-9641 Scheibe Plain Washer Rondelle
22 | EAC0087G54A | Encoder-Schutz Encoder Board Protection Protection Encoder

3 NNYWAOH



9T

£v60SaMITL - dT0o8Y ‘To8Y ‘do0sy ‘00st euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

No.| Mat.no./Ref. [Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. DIN
Fig. 1471.d: Schwinger mit Antrieb — Fig. 1471.d: Vibratory system with drive unit |Fig. 1471.d: Ensemble vibratoire avec unité
— geodyna 4300p, 4801p — geodyna 4300p, 4801p d’entrainement
— geodyna 4300p, 4801p
EAA0344GO05A| Schwinger “p”, komplett Vibratory system of “p” balancers Ensemble vibratoire des équilibreuses “p”
1 |1-9641 Scheibe Washer Rondelle A4,3 125
2 |[1-13404 Linsenschraube Oval head screw Vis a téte fraisée bombée M4 x 16 7985
3 | EAA0344GO00A | Opto Encoder-Platine mit Lense Opto Encoder board with lense Platine opto encodeur avec Lense
4 |EAS2025D12A | Haltefeder Clip Clip
5 | EAW0239D00A | Kabel mit Temperaturfuhler Lead with temperature sensor Cable avec capteur de température
6 | EAMO005D57A | Bajonettscheibe Bayonet disc Disque type baionnette
7 | EAMO0021D31A | Fuhrungsgabel Yoke Fourchette
8 | EAMO0021D32A | Spannklaue Clamp Piece de serrage
9 |1-09784A Innenring Inner ring Anneau intérieur LR25x30x38.5
10 | 1-14977A Sprengring SW25 Circlip Circlip 23.5x1.75x1.2
11 | EAMO0021D30A | Zylinderstift Cylindrical pin Goupille cylindrique 10 x 24
12 | EAMO0021D51A | Druckfeder Compression spring Ressort a pression 1.1x7.4x41.5
13 | EAA0307G37A | Befestigung Bajonettscheibe Fastening means of bayonet disc Moyens de fixation du disque type baionnette
14 | EAA0328G16A | Messgeber-Befestigungsteile Fastening means for transducer Moyens de fixation du capteur
15 | 1-17709 Zylinderschraube Hex. socket head cap screw Vis Allen M8 x 20 912
16 | EAS2025D03A | Schwinger-Distanzstiick Spacer for vibratory system Piéce d’écartement de I'ensemble vibratoire
17 | EAA0260D59A | Messgeber, komplett Transducer assembly Ensemble capteur
19 | 1-09684A Passfeder Parallel key Clavette parallele ABx6x40
20 | EAM0021D17A | Zwischenring Spacer Ring Bague Entretoise 40 x 9
21 | EAA0283D86A | Reparatursatz Bremsscheibe Brake disc repair kit Kit de réparation du disque de frein
22 | EAK0257GO05A | Distanzplattchen fir Bremse (Satz) Spacer plates for brake (set) Plaques d’écartement du frein (jeu)
23 | EAMO005D64A | Codestreifen Code bar Bande-code
24 | EAMO0021D18A | Antriebsscheibe “p” Drive pulley “p” Poulie d’entrainement “p”
25 | 1-03063A Schragkugellager Angular contact ball bearing Roulement a billes a contact oblique 628
26 | 1-15077A Runddraht-Sprengring Circlip Circlip 7993
27 | 1-48710A Gewindestift Setscrew Vis sans téte M5 x 8 915
28 | EAM0021D19A | Andruckring “p” Pressure ring “p” Anneau de pression “p”
29 | EAMO0O5DO08A | Motorscheibe Motor pulley Poulie moteur
30 [1-28410 Gewindestift Setscrew Vis sans téte M6 x 8 915
31 | EAA0266D31A | Motor Motor Moteur WS 120W
32 | EAM0O005D44A | Motor-Distanzstiick Spacer for motor Piece d’écartement du moteur
33 |1-05747A Zahnscheibe Tooth washer Rondelle & dents J4 6797
34 | EAP0201D20A | Encoder-Platine komplett Encoder board assembly Ens. platine encodeur
35 [1-13004 Linsenschraube Oval head screw Vis a téte fraisée bombée M4 x 6 7985
36 | EAA0307G36A | Austauschsatz “p” — Gulimutter Replacement kit “p” — die-cast nut Kit de remplacement “p” — écrou en fonte
37 |[1-11541 Scheibe Washer Rondelle B6.4 125
38 [1-30701 Sechskantschraube Hexagon bolt Vis a téte hexagonale M6 x 12 933
39 | EAM0021D16A | Hilse Sleeve Douille 6.2x14x7
40 [ EAC0087G54A | Encoder-Schutz Encoder Board Protection Protection Encoder
41 [ EAMO042GO03A| Schutz fur Hauptstiel Shaft Protection Protection
42 [1-23303A Schraube Screw Vis M6 x 8 7933

206-h-July-07

3 NNYWAOH



€V60SaMITL - dT08Y ‘T08Y ‘do0sy ‘00Ey euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

LT

206-h-July-07

No.| Mat.no./Ref. |Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. DIN
Fig. 3: Gehauseanbauteile / Elektrik / Elektronik| Fig. 3: Components attached to the cabinet / |Fig. 3: Composants ajoutés au bati /
Electric and electronic components Composants électriques et électroniques
la | 6705 832 Bedien- und Anzeigeeinheit fir geodyna 4300, LC display and key pad assy. for geodyna 4300, Ens. afficheur LCD et clavier a touches pour
4300p komplett 4300p geodyna 4300, 4300p
1b | 6419 113 Bedieneinheit fir geodyna 4800, 4801, 4801p Key pad assy. for geodyna 4800, 4801, 4801p Ens. clavier a touches pour geodyna 4800, 4801,
komplett 4801p
2 4239 650 Hakenband Adhesive closure (male) Fermeture adhésive (male)
4239 648 Schlaufenband Adhesive closure (female) Fermeture adhésive (femelle)
3 1101 013 Stiftschlissel Wrench Clé coudé
4 6418 981 Justiergewicht Calibration weight Masse-étalon
5 6419 229 Abdeckblech Cover plate Couvercle
6 1532 175 Blechschraube Tapping screw Vis a tole 3,5x9,5 7981
7 6418 606 Gewichtekasten Weigth box Compartiments a masses
8 1532 532 Blechschraube Tapping screw Vis a tole 6,3 x 32 7981
9 1532 618 Schneidschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autotaraudeuse M5 x 10 spez.
10 | 4206 141 Netzkabel Power cord Cable secteur
11 | 4238 517 Abdeckkappe Cap Capuchon
12 | 1532 621 Schraube Screw Vis M5 x 10 spez.
13 | 6419 142 Schwingerabdeckung Cover of vibratory system Couvercle de I'ensemble vibratoire
14 | 6419 111 Pedaleinheit, komplett (siehe Fig. 8+9) Pedal assy. (see Fig. 8+9) Ens. pédale (voir Fig. 8+9)
15 | 4082 358 Schriftzug geodyna 4300 Decal geodyna 4300 Macaron geodyna 4300
4082 380 Schriftzug geodyna 4300p Decal geodyna 4300p Macaron geodyna 4300p
4082 359 Schriftzug geodyna 4800 Decal geodyna 4800 Macaron geodyna 4800
4082 381 Schriftzug geodyna 4800p Decal geodyna 4800p Macaron geodyna 4800p
16 | 4238 507 Abdeckkappe Cap Capuchon
17 | 6419 182 Schriftzug VPM-Technology Decal VPM-Technology Macaron VPM-Technology
18 Elektroniksteuerung komplett (siehe Fig. 11) Electronic unit (see Fig. 11) Unité électronique (voir Fig. 11)
19 | 6791 983 VVerbindungskabel Anzeige- und Bedieneinheit Connecting lead display and key pad unit (see Fig. 11) | Cable de raccordement au LCD et clavier a

(siehe Fig. 11)

touches (voir Fig. 11)

3 NNYWAOH



8T

£v60SaMITL - dT0o8Y ‘To8Y ‘do0sy ‘00st euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

No.| Mat.no./Ref. |Bezeichnung Designation Désignation
Fig. 4:Messarm fir Abstand und Durchmesser| Fig. 4: Gauge arm assembly for distance and |Fig. 4:Ensemble pige de mesure pour écart
komplett rim diameter et diamétre de jante
1 6419 215 Messarm mit Auswerfer, komplett Gauge arm assy. with ejector Ens. Pige de mesure avec éjecteur
2 1532 662 Schraube Screw Vis
3 6418 516 Skala Scale Echelle
4 6418 515 Messstab Scale Echelle
5 3390 902 Spannzange mit Mutter Collet with nut Pince de serrage avec écrou
6 1701 008 Schnurrolle Pulley Rouleau
7 6792 037 Potentiometer mit Kabel Potentiometer with lead Potentiometre avec cable
8 6418 523 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort a traction
9 6419 105 Seil mit Ose, komplett Rope complete with ring Cable complet avec ceillet
10 | 6418 521 Seilfuhrungsrolle Rope pulley Rouleau guide-cable
11 | 1524 016 Zylinderschraube Hex. socket head cap screw Vis Allen
12 | 3049 450 Einsteckverbinder Connector Connecteur
13 | 6418 517 Bundbuchse, kurz Collar-end bushing, short Douille a embase courte
14 | 1657 025 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
15 | 1235539 Zahnrad, grof3 Gear wheel, big Roue dentée, grande
16 | 1538 945 Schraube, speziell fur Kunststoff Special screw Vis spéciale
17 | 1235538 Potentiometer-Zahnrad Gear wheel for potentiometer Roue dentée du potentiometre
18 | 6418 527 Haltewinkel Angular support Equerre
19 | 1645 140 Passscheibe Shim Rondelle d’ajustage
20 | 1657 027 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
21 | 1532 618 Schneidschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autotaraudeuse
22 | 6418 512 Bundbiichse, lang Collar-end bushing, long Douille a embase longue
Fig. 5: Breitenmessarm — geodyna 4801, 4801p | Fig. 5: Width gauge arm — geodyna 4801, 4801p |[Fig. 5: Pige de mesure de largeur
— geodyna 4801, 4801p
6419 205 Breitenmessarm, komplett Width gauge assy. Ens. pige de largeur
1 6419 172 Innenblech, schwarz Inner plate, black Plaque intérieure, noire
2 6419 204 Halter Holder Porte-pige
3 1530 060 Sechskantschraube Hexagon head screw Boulon a téte hexagonale
4 6419 175 Schwenkachse Pivot Pivot
5 1640 050 Scheibe Washer Rodelle
6 1557 051 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut Ecrou hexagonale
7 1701 553 Zahnelement Tooth segment Segment denté
8 6792 070 Potentiometer mit Kabel, Mutter, Spannzange Potentiometer with lead, nut and collet Potentiometre avec cable, écrou et pince de serrage
9 1235 535 Potentiometer-Zahnrad Gear wheel for potentiometer Roue dentée du potentiometre
10 | 1614 015 Schenkelfeder Leg spring Ressort & branches
11 | 1657 024 Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
12 | 1701 552 Gelenkkopf Joint head Articulation
13 | 6417 776 Zugfeder mit Befestigungsteilen Tension spring with fastening means Ressort a traction avec moyens de fixation
14 | 1532 177 Blechschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autotaraudeuse
15| 6419 171 AulRenblech, schwarz Outer plate, black Plaque extérieure, noire
16 | 1538 945 Schraube, speziell fur Kunststoff Special screw Vis spéciale
17 | 1640 050 Scheibe Washer Rondelle
18 | 1701 550 Tastkopf Gauge head assy. Ens. téte de pige
19 | 1701 551 Tastfinger Gauge finger Palpeur

206-h-July-07

3 NNYWAOH



€V60SaMITL - dT08Y ‘T08Y ‘do0sy ‘00Ey euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

6T

206-h-July-07

No.| Mat.no./Ref. Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Q.| Dat./Spec.|DIN
Fig. 1565.b: Radschutzhalter mit Achse Fig.1565.b: Holder for the wheel guard with arbor | Fig. 1565.b: Porte-carter de roue avec arbre

1]2-7261 SCHALTER,MIKRO M.ROLLE ZWANGSOFFNUNG SWITCH, WHEEL GUARD INTERRUPTEUR PROTECTION ROUE 1

2 | EAC0053J16A | DISTANZPLATTCHEN MICROSWITHC PLATE PLAQUES D’ECARTEMENT 1

3 |11-9541 SCHEIBEA 3,2 -A2J WASHER PLAIN D3 DIN 125A RONDELLEd.3 2|D.3 125A
4 11-26901 SECHSKANTSCH. M3X20VERZ8.8 UNI5739 SCREW,HEX HEAD MAC 8.8 A2J VIS TC 3X20 2 | M3X20 933
5 11-10041 SCHEIBEB 8,4 -A2J WASHER D.8 UNI6592-69/DIN125 RONDELLE DIAM 8 6|D.8 125
6 | 1-17709 ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS TCEI 8X20 8G 4 | M8X20 912
7 | EAS2090G83A | HALTERUNG, RADSCHUTZ M1 M1 WHEELG. EXT. FIXING SUPP. RAL 9005 SUPPORT PROTECTION ROUE M1 1

8 | 1-01530 AUGENSCHRAUBE BM 8X50-4.6 -A2J EYE-SCREW M8x50 VISAOEILLET 1

9 |1-11733 SECHSKANTMUTTER M8 -8-A2J NUT M8 UNI5588-65/DIN934 ECROU M8 6S STAND.JAUNE 4| M8 934
10| 1-54309A SCHRAUBE TCEI 8X50 GEWINDE A2J SCREW TCEI M8X50A.T.8.8 A2J DIN 912 VIS TCEI 8X50 FILITE 8.8 GALV.A2J 2 | M8X50 912
11| EAMO005D58A | ANSCHLAGKLOTZ WHEELGUARD STOP BUTEE PROTECTION ROUE 1

12| 1-18733A SECHSKANTMUTTER M10 -8-A2J NUT,SELF LOCK. ALL-METAL M10 A2J DIN6925 ECROU M10 1|M10 6925
13| 1-10141 SCHEIBEB 10,5 -A2J WASHER, PLAIN D 10 DIN 125A RONDELLE DIAM 10 2|D.10 125A
14| 1-35001 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10X55 8.8 A2J SCREW, HEX HEAD MACCHINE M10X55 8.8 A2J VIS TE 10X55 8G 1| M10X55 933
15| EAC0058D36A | BUNDBUCHSE WHEELGUARD BUSHING D.32 DOUILLE GUIDE D.32 2

16| 1-49010A GEWINDESTIFT - 45H-A2J SCREW, SOCKET WITH CUP POINT 45HA2 VIS STEI 8X8 12K 1| M8X8 916
17| EAC0058D38A | SCHALTRING GEOD. PA-6GF(35%) SWITCHRING BAGUE FIXAGE 1

18| 1-04267A SCHENKELFEDER D=6,8 L=62 WHEELGUARD SPRING RESSORT PROTECTION ROUE 1

19| 1-12452 SPANNSTIFT PINS - STRAIGHT SLOTTED 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUJON ELASTIQUE 1|8x45 1481
20| EAS2090G85A | HALTERUNG, RADSCHUTZ M1 M1 COVER WHEELG. SUPPORT RAL 9005 COUVERCLE PROTECTION ROUE 1

21| 1-17923 BLECHSCHRAUBE B4,2X13A2J Screw, Phil Pan Head Tapping “C” 4,2X13 VIS D.4,2X13 TCB 41B4,2X13 |7981C
22| 1-20409 ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT. M12X35 8.8 A2J SCREW,HEX SOCKET H.CAP M12X35 8.8 A2J VIS TCEI M12X35 8.8 Zinc. 1| M12X35 912
23| EAM0048G32A | WELLE, RADSCHUTZ M1 STANDARD STANDARDIZED WHEEL GUARD SHAFT M1 ARBRE PROTECTION ROUE M1 UNIFIE 1

24| 1-22441A PASSSCHEIBE 32 X 45 X1 SHIM RING 32X45X1 RONDELLE RASAGE 1| 32x45x1 |988
25| EAA0338G15A | HALTERUNG RADSCHUETZ M, AUSSENBEFESTIG. M1 WHEEL GUARD SUPPORT EXT. FIX SUPPORT PROTECTION ROUE M1 FIXATION EXT. 1| M8X8

26| 5-03345A CLIP-OLLEITUNG L.350 CABLETIE COLLIER TUYAUX HUILE L.350 6

27| EAM0048G33A| SCHLAUCH, RAD SCHUTZ STANDARD STANDARDIZED WHEEL GUARD PIPE TUYAU PROTECTION ROUE UNIFIE 1

28| 8-09233A PLASTIKHANDGRIFF PLASTIC HANDLE POIGNEE EN PLASTIQUE 1

29| 1-19101A SCHRAUBE M8X45 8.8 SCREW, HEXAG. M8X45 8.8 VIS 8X45 8G 2 | M8X45

30| EAC0087G11A | RADSCHUTZ STANDARDIZED WHEEL GUARD PROTECTION ROUE 1

31| EAA0338G18A| SATZ RADSCHUETZ HWT 950MM WHEEL GUARD HWT 950MMM SET GROUPE PROTECTION ROUE HWT 950MM 1

3 NNYWAOH



0¢

£v60SaMITL - dT0o8Y ‘To8Y ‘do0sy ‘00st euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

No. [Mat.no./Ref. | Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. DIN
Fig. 7: Spannvorrichtung Power clamp Fig. 7: Power clamping device Fig. 7: Moyen de serrage Power clamp
— geodyna 4300p, 4801p — geodyna 4300p, 4801p — geodyna 4300p, 4801p

1 6419 162 Grundaufnahme, komplett Basic body of adaptor Corps de base du moyen de serrage

2 1101 095 Maulschlissel SW 13 Wrench (width across flats 13 mm) Clé (cote sur plats 13 mm)

3 1530 095 Schraube Screw Vis M8 x 25 933

4 1645 047 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 55x68x0.5

5 1701 409 Federzentrierring Spring centring ring Anneau de centrage du ressort

6 1611 364 Druckfeder Compression spring Ressort a pression

7 1098 002 Federtopf Spring casing Carter ressort

8 1655 092 Sprengring Circlip Circlip

9 6419 427 Schutzhilse lang Protective sleeve, long Douille de protection, longue

10 |6416 504 Spannhtilse Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage

11 |6418 877 Andruckring Pressure ring Anneau de pression

12 |6418 876 Andruckhaube Clamping head Téte de serrage

13 |6419 045 Schutzring Protective ring Anneau de protection

14 6418 817 Konus 96 — 116 mm Cone 96 — 116 mm Cone Konus 96 — 116 mm

15 |6418 815 Konus 74 — 99 mm Cone 74 -99 mm Cone 74 — 99 mm

16 |6418 814 Konus 42 — 77 mm Cone 42 — 77 mm Cone 42 — 77 mm

17 |1701 544 Distanzring Spacer ring Anneau d'écartement

No| Mat.no./Ref. | Bezeichnung Designation Désignation QJ Dat./Spec.|DIN
Fig. 1561: Radschutzhalter mit Achse Fig. 1561: Holder for the wheel guard with arbor | Fig. 1561: Porte-carter de roue avec arbre

EAA0332G26A| BRAKE PEDAL ASSY JEU PEDAL FREIN SATZ BREMSEPEDAL

1 | EAMO051G96A| BUSHING CENT. SPRING BR. PEDAL COQUILLE SIEGE RESSORT BUCHSE 1

2 | EAM0048G78A| SPRING, PEDAL SWITCH RESSORT, PEDAL INTERRUPTEUR FEDER F. PEDALSCHALTER 1

3 | 2-07661A MICROSWITCH MICROINTERRUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTER 2

4 | EAM0046G39A| PEDAL PIN PIVOT PEDAL ACHSE PEDAL 1

5 | EAM0046G40A| TRHEADED BLOCK BLOC FILITE GEWINDE FUEHRUNGSBLOCK 2

6 | EAS2090G15A | BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT SUPPORT PEDALE FREIN HALTERUNG, BREMSEPEDAL 1

7 | EAS2089G80A | WELDED PEDAL PEDALE SOUDE PEDAL GESCHWEIRT 1

8 | 1-1048 WASHER EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF RONDELLE SCHEIBE 41 D.2mm

9 |1-9341 WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE 41 A2,2-A2J | 125A

10| 1-18477A RETAINING RING 10x1,2mm BAGUE DE BUTEE 10x1,2mm KL-SICHERUNGEN 10x1,2mm 2| A2R 6799

11| 1-9804 SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD GOUJON TC CROIX SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 4| M2x12

12| 1-25241A SHIM RING D.12,2X18X0,3 MM RONDELLE EP. D.12,2X18X0,3 MM SCHEIBE D.12,2X18X0,3 MM 4 988

206-h-July-07

3 NNYWAOH



€V60SaMITL - dT08Y ‘T08Y ‘do0sy ‘00Ey euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

T¢C

206-h-July-07

No] Mat.no./Ref. | Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. |DIN
Fig. 9: Pedaleinheit Fig. 9: Pedal assembly Fig. 9: Ens. pédale
— geodyna 4300, 4800, 4801 — geodyna 4300, 4800, 4801 — geodyna 4300, 4800, 4801
6419 111 Pedaleinheit kpl. — geodyna 4300/4800/4801 Pedal assembly geodyna 4300/4800/4801 Ensemble pédale geodyna 4300/4800/4801
1 | 1921 300 Pedal Pedal Pédale
2 | EAA0344G15A| Kabel Bremspedal Einheit Cable for break pedal assy Cable ensemble pédale
3 | EAM0053G06A| Abstandhalter Bremskabel Spacer for break pedal Piéce d’écartement pédale
4 | 1524 065 Zylinderschraube Hex. socket head cap screw Vis Allen M8 x 45 912
5 | 1557 080 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut Ecrou hexagonale M8 6925
6 | 1641 080 Scheibe Washer Rondelle 8,4 125 A
7 | 1611 187 Druckfeder Compression spring Ressort a compression
8 | 1921 301 Pedalhalter Pedal holder Support pédale
9 | 1524 043 Zylinderschraube Hex. socket head cap screw Vis Allen M6 x 20 912
Fig. 10:Monitor, Monitortrager und Fig. 10:Monitor, monitor support and Fig. 10:Moniteur, support moniteur et
Embedded PC embedded PC embedded PC
1 | 3681 004 Monitor mit Kabel Monitor with lead Moniteur avec céble
2 | 1230 020 Befestigungsgurt Fastening means Moyens de fixation
3 | 6419 123 Monitortrager Monitor support Support moniteur
4 | 1532 618 Schneidschraube Self-tapping screw Vis autotaraudeuse M5 x10 spez.
5 | 6419 124 Monitorful® Monitor base Base moniteur
6 | 3209 440 Verlangerungskabel Extension lead Cable d'allongement 1,8m
7 | EAS2092G10A| PC Gehause externe Versammlung PC cabinet external fixing Cabinet PC assemblée externe
8 | 6792 065 Leitung Stromversorgung Power cord Cable secteur
9 | 3658 003 Platine Embedded PC, komplett Embedded PC board complete Ensemble platine embedded PC
10| 6740 742 Flash-Karte mit Daten Flash board with data Platine nflash” avec données
11 ] 1532 175 Blechschraube Tapping screw Vis a tole 3,5x95 7981
12| 1532 252 Blechschraube Tapping screw Vis a tole 3,9x13 7981
Fig. 10A:Messarm fur Abstand und Durchmesser, | Fig. 10A:Gauge arm assembly for distance and
komplett mit ASS rim diameter with ASS
1 |6419 215 Messarm mit Auswerfer, komplett — geodyna 4801p | Gauge arm assembly with ejector — geodyna 4801p
2 | 1532 662 Schraube Screw M6 x 12 7500
3 | 6418 516 Skala Scale
4 | 6418 515 Messstab Scale
5 | 6417 769 Achse, komplett mit Rolle Arbor assembly with pulley
6 | 1701 120 Klemmestick Clamping piece
7 | 1621 008 Zugfeder fur Magnet Tension spring for solenoid
8 | 6417 771 Magnet mit Befestigung Solenoid with fastening means
9 | 6792 037 Potentiometer mit Kabel Potentiometer with lead
10| 1628 406 Spiralfeder Helical spring
11 | 3390 902 Spannzange mit Mutter Collet with nut
12 | 6419 413 Zahnriemen, konfektioniert Toothed belt
13| 1701 124 Deckel Cover
141 1701 118 Riemenrolle Pulley
15| 6418 512 Bundbuchse, lang Collar-end bushing, long
16| 1657 025 Sicherungsring Circlip A-25 471
17| 6418 517 Bundbiichse, kurz Collar-end bushing, short

3 NNYWAOH



(44

£v60SaMITL - dT0o8Y ‘To8Y ‘do0sy ‘00st euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

No.[ Mat.no./Ref. | Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. |DIN
Fig. 10A:Messarm fir Abstand und Durchmesser, | Fig. 10A:Gauge arm assembly for distance and
komplett mit ASS rim diameter with ASS
18 | 1528 008 Gewindestift Setscrew M4 x 8 916
19 | 6419 403 Verdrehsicherung Anti-twist device
20| 6419 401 Klemmplatte Clamping plate
21| 1524 012 Schraube Screw M4 x 6 912
22| 6419 398 Bolzen Bolt
23] 1659 302 Duo-Clipse Duo clips D 40
2411701 119 Rolle Pulley
25| 6419 400 Rollenhalter Pulley holder
26 | 6419 404 Achse Arbor
27 | 1532 618 Schneidschraube Self-tapping screw M5 x 10
28 | 1645 140 Passscheibe Shim 28 x40x 0.5 (988
29| 1657 027 Sicherungsring Circlip A-27 471
30 | 6418 527 Haltewinkel Angular support
31| 1235 538 Potentiometer-Zahnrad Gear wheel for potentiometer
32| 1538 945 Schraube, speziell fur Kunststoff Special screw
33| 1235 539 Zahnrad, grof3 Gear wheel, big
Fig. 1459.a:Elektroniksteuerung Fig. 1459.a:Electronic unit Fig. 1459.a:Unité électronique
EAA0266D11A | Elektroniksteuerung, komplett Electronic unit Unité électronique
1 | EAS2025D02A | Deckel fur DIGITAL BOX Cover of digital box Couvercle du bottier digital
2 | 2-08557A Kabelhalter Lead holder Porte-cable
3 | 2-21151A Feinsicherung, trage Fine-wire fuse, slow blow Fusible pour courant faible, a action retardée 3.5A
4 | EAPO201D10A | Platine, POWER INTERFACE Power interface board Platine interface secteur
5 | EAW0239D13A| Verbindungskabel Controller Board, Ribbon cable controller board, Cable de raccordement a la platine de
nur geodyna 4800 geodyna 4800 only commande, seulement geodyna 4800
6 | 2-01529A Kondensator Capacitor Condensateur
7 |2-01429A Kondensator Capacitor Condensateur
8 | 2-56948A Geréatestecker-Kombi-Modul Power entry module Module d’entrée secteur
9 |2-21251A Feinsicherung trage Fine-wire fuse, slow blow Fusible pour courant faible, a action retardée 6.3A
10 | EAA0260D68A | Unterteil fir DIGITAL BOX Bottom of digital box Fond du boitier digital
11 | EAWO0239D03A| Verbindungskabel Anzeige- und Bedieneinheit Connecting lead display and keyboard unit Cable de raccordement au LCD et clavier
12 | 2-16951A Feinsicherung, mittel Fine-wire fuse, medium slow blow Fusible pour courant faible, a action demi-retardée 1,25A
13 | EAW0239D00A| Verbindungskabel Schwinger Connecting lead vibratory system Cable de raccordement a I'ensemble vibratoire
14 | EAP0201D00C | Platine, CONTROLLER BOARD Controller board Platine de commande
15| 2-13258A Schalter Main Switch Commutateur

206-h-July-07

3 NNYWAOH



€V60SaMITL - dT08Y ‘T08Y ‘do0sy ‘00Ey euApoab - 1s)| sued areds

€¢

206-h-July-07

No.| Mat.no./Ref. Bezeichnung Designation Désignation Dat./Spec. DIN
Fig. 1577: Elektroniksteuerung IBP Fig. 1577: IBP Electronic unit Fig. 1577: Unité électronique IBP

la | EAAO0338G83A| PKW Elektroniksteuerung - neu New Digital Box - Auto Nouveau Unité électronique - Voiture CAR

1b | EAAO0344G56A | LKW Elektroniksteuerung - neu New Digital Box - Truck Nouveau Unité électronique - Camion TRUCK

2 | EACO0087G52A | Codierte Karte-Schutz Memory card protection Protection Carte de Mémoire

3 |1-27101A Schraube Screw Vis M4 x 6

4 |1-14461A Distanzstiick Spacer Piéce d'écartement M4 x 50

5 | EAS2092G08A | Deckel fur DIGITAL BOX Cover for Digital Box Couvercle du boitier digital

6 | EAW0240G79A| HauptKabel Main cord cable principale

7 |3-52226AF1 Programmierte Karte MMC/SD Programmed MMC / SD card Carte programmée de MMC/SD

8a | 6-05221A Leitung Stromversorgung Power cord Cable secteur European

8b | EAW0240G13A| Leitung Stromversorgung Power cord Cable secteur UK

8c | EAW0240G14A| Leitung Stromversorgung Power cord Cable secteur USA

9a [ 2-01429A Kondensator Capacitor Condensateur 10pF 400V CAR

9b [ 2-02929A Kondensator Capacitor Condensateur 5uF 400V TRUCK

10a] 2-01529A Kondensator Capacitor Condensateur 20pF 400V CAR

10b| 2-03029A Kondensator Capacitor Condensateur 25uF 400V TRUCK

11 |5-845 Plastikkabelbinder Cable-tie, plastic Serre-céble en plastique

12 | EAA0338G84A| Zusrahmen fur DIGITAL BOX Assy frame for Digital Box Armature d’Assemblée du botitier digital

13 | 2-23201 Erdung, flachplatte Flat plug grounding Plaque pour mis a la terre

14 | 2-57248A Geratestecker-Kombi-Modul Filtered power entry module Module d’Entrée Secteur

15 | 2-13258A Schalter Main switch Commutateur

16 | 2-21251A Sicherung Fuse Fusible 6,3A(T) 5x20 |lec60127

17 | EAP0167G30A | integrierter-Platine Motorized integrated WB board Platine intégré

18 | 1-5547 Abgeschragte Unterlegscheibe Beveled serrated washer Rondelle dentelée a4,2

19 | 1-19804 Schraube Screw Vis M4 x 6

3 NNYWAOH



Whire Diagram geodyna 4300 - Retrofit BOX

"NO-dVNS 40 4391440 NV 40 NOISSINId NILLIMM LNOHLIM G3SOT0SIA ¥O 'a3sn ‘a3INA0HITY 39 ON AVIN ANV ‘NO-dVNS
40 AL¥3dO¥d J10S JHL ANV TVILLNIAIINOD SILNFWNO0A STHL NI INIVINOD NOLLVINYO-NI ANV SONIMYNA 'VIva IHL
8212€00 Z-00€¥ euApoas OOIYLLITIVNIHOS | Z-00ew _
N'SIQ INOIZYNINONIA DL1390Nd ATVLI '0I9DFHH0D Jeus U sopoo
a | amgeosam3d| 5000920 Z-00€ euAposs Wyd9VId 1410313 44 %%@ ed Pecquopr oo
‘A NO-d¥NS "G00 ‘Nod NOILdI™DS3A | VITOINVE m«Nm
‘Nva OLINLILSOS uwgo thm o o
E . 6 B
vIvos OOINOAL M OLSIA | 31wy oD NIDINO s piznd jeeum €5 f aseonpsues SoUsIequ s || £ bl | |ee=d
"N 11 30SINLILSOS #0/11/900Z | HoubeseD'N oot nener o oy emessduey || ¥ 7
VIVa |3HOLYNO3SIA VISILIIODONHd ISSNNS FH3EIN ILOND IZNVHITIOL edes-ge = = r m«% 2l
UM uojsuepa ", ", o) [N
" ZIM zay+|ea la &M X
aH -
oiTel e 2/9/s|v|€|ZL
OuH IINTFAVLIVYL INOISNINIa FIVIHILVN OLVLS ATVRIFLVN — —
L 1 0LX
3 B
2 5y on e sEEuEzgssnsaaae:
=] B I
2 Jeuuojsuen dn -dejs 1 z 0 m>zo\h mw P wwmw .meo.\m‘mmszr
Y L OVAOKZ-00Z L¥X 18 SBe}joA Buppom 33 L] o7 =z & 22 B mmmmma
- Ao \ask| oez wuopuepy 5 omﬂb eE 5t m ] mmmmm smmmam
. 3| <5 28& S| |62
ouondo WX mw MO (3y01) serewonuelod mw ZE| |® ..mmmm Mwwmm
. ww 18X sopouegp ] mm ((w £ ity
uj eur] - Hi "Leb gg ﬂhﬁiﬂ% 25 ZET 28 WW [
o T HH [ zg He EfE] [
N o] T & G Moo Moo |3 gE e
WX X B M N M ez Lo
L LIV L L 6]8 2 95| v € g LZX
r # # A.ﬁ 181X r ]
! g , ey OFEBZOSTEZ ax x X eX weziossZogSvEzH |
VX g€z | v €] g 1 Ey— [y 1T 1T 1T 1 WL
i D190, 099D, 7000 — 11
L veg veeH Ve 9S7EcHO68L9SVECT
M H H LHLLLML
(&80 €196 VIS Ol y
el 2] 4 (oo o) 105 0 ¢ o - ssouny weisés Araia YRE
1.4 (:d/epuedxe yiod smjEis) | SAIVLS e — 43MA M
I i 5159} (OVAQOD1) 3BEjIoA UBH PuB (ayesds) olany i€ — ‘
s (DQN00S) souelsisey UoREINSU| (psEnB [esymiex-dOLS) dOLS €
eInpow P sd Buunp gyX Jeduunf eAoluey ogueRy o 5
Anue semod ajgeD Puncio O = WX (ASH A 23 - dMY / Aeideip
M L nzuwm Nm 1euBip/ od -
- 1 (D)
T 1oy suleN aned 53
ilAlﬁ 1 \AL ON mm
oN C
EN
ON BT
D N 4
= s PR s
&3 T | ——
NZA Xaq 21uoJ08[3 L! F ONDY 44 R
sy aimeny ENFOOTYNY e
€d ﬂﬁ — ZNFOOTVNY 4
INFOOTYNY 6L
Youms UlEn 1§ 4_ 4_ L SNITIOVLION L
[ — —(AgyH) RN m.r
SHOXNN L
Jopoedes enbiop (Ag+) oA VHOXNIW gL (ASy+) Od peppequi3
H H - (aigz) 0 == : o ST v o o
o Z
T T XAV w J ! Z
- XV .
ko 9 Joyoedeo anbioL :p) oN oL (As'p+)Ja A (Ag+) 0N ]
.Eoﬂ.uﬂ:n_ nim % ] s : ooy j58)) Mmzzm m wey [ ¥
o i} U puswod 2 Gna&no-Amd) 1aNa L
o Jonoeded wee . - ﬂ.ﬂﬂﬁu‘s s 9 Auo eyepdn eremyos 10} ;gL | WAg x9Sz WowdI €10 (Ae#) 307
O oLy ) et Ty SIS0 o> b
\:‘ ZH (€M sreiad) NeX €
T (21 SIEied) e (4
oo ,<6”. e (U Wd 10100) M CSh oLelszogvelzL pieog Jsflonued Ly
we's[[] e
SUMEMAN T2y : W : Aiddns Jemog = (Ag) oA X 6X piE0q S0BpEIU IBMOY ZY
b [
3un preogAey pue Aetdsip elqeo UOTaR
_,,_ 1+ , ZH 09/0S OV ©B6e}0A Indu; M
r 1
“““ Ty .
I viEKIIOl68 29S8V ET |
oog H |
Ooog i
= S un pusogdex pus Kadsig | 1 ] S| o m m m m m m

i‘ M Vv

Technical alterations reserved

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéaftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt
Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

EEWB509AWD 11.06 ETL geodyna 4300




Whire Diagram geodyna 4300p - Retrofit BOX

"NO-dVNS 30 4301440 NV 40 NOISSINEd NILLIMM LNOHLIM G3S0T0SIQ MO 'G3SN ‘G0N0 38 ON AVW NV ‘NO-dVNS
40 AL¥AdONd 3108 JHL ANV TVIINIAIINOD SI LNWNDOA SIHL NI GINIVINOD NOLLVINNOLINI ANV SONIMVNA 'V1vd THL
1€12€00 dz-00¢y euApoas OJIY1LITIVWNIHOS | dz-ooey ]
N'SIg INOIZYNINONIA DL1390¥d ATVLI'0I9DIHH0D s el sopoous
d7- eukpoa ¥ Q oS prEnd [9oum £§ f YEUS UELL J3peo gl PR oﬁ%
g | amdae0sam33 mooo@.ho Z-00€Y BUAPOSD NYYOVIA O1Y L0313 (A BNy fr=" @@% g durepp somod j9poous USRI GG
‘AY NO-dVNS "002 ‘NOd NOILLdI™OS3aA | VITOINVA \% P50 BPT
g " A
N ¥a OLINLILSOS wwgo amadece £ ) _ w
. . A .
VIv3s OJINO3L '¥Id OLSIA J1LVLOND ANIOHO _W\FJ am s1e0npsuel) souelequn Josues g EImME - . ”4 <
= |euf I
"N 11 30SINLILSOS S0/11/9002 | youbelsed’N oo Heb-hst e 7 T i || | ™ ¢ g Hv |
Viva |3H0LYNO3sIa V1SILLIIDON ISSNNS | T8I 3LOND IZNVHITI0L 4 W
] NW\ m
' HX sng-od L.
&
Keids)
OB IINSAVLIVEL INOISNIWIQ FIVINALVIN OLVLS FIVRIFLYW i uopuao 8u9svee| | i P20 pue Kaidp 91980 uoday
paenBieeum
SM ) vielz| Lo .
5 HA :cmvmn_o—.x,::;:em;:_‘,ux
|~ eum
8 5
T we | - FE s mmmmmmmmmmmwammm e[z Tore[8 9o PIE 2T
8 sumopuendndorg 'L °) OVAOKZ-00Z L¥X 18 9Beion Buphom :uojueqy B o $5°288°5 Mmmm)u WY HXY
- TL pol\nsk| Aoez LvX 15 omﬂb S5 @lE (E| |E mwmmm mmmmmm oM
1 Mmoo 23 S| 2 |2 2232 G812 a3
oneubeuanser - Do meoneiod B SigE| w5 | Be e
Br uex e S |5 °3 -l
u eury = Zh wm 0L gm ﬂ@ va ﬂe 5 E38 g B °
N | T a(f BHED Mmoo Mo 153 T3l B
e z| 1wx erx X R oM & T CERE -
ﬁH|H|H4 0L68L98vETL M Lvelelz0/elyele]LC)
! HHEERE ezl 068Z9SHELT |
el 2l LbMX szl z 1 :::m,:mm.;:m,x nEeLo
L SVEZH068L9S5VEC )
DY WL L ssouey weysks Koy
oo 9pX - M (Ag+) oA
it
i : s G e o
elnpow Buipunosg O ~ Buunp gy Jedwnl aAowsy :uolusy
Aie Jemod ejgen 14\\ X
M _ if
T 14 R
e
[ ! @ F b
I
= L
MZA X0q 9|U008|3 H Iy L 7] )
o8N} SINJBIUIN 7
€d wﬁ C
yoyms ue 67; \\\\ _ﬁ m w2
g g Ioyoedes o:EM._u. (Ag+) oA Od Peppequiz
{zrioz)
1 TR == =y n = N
= BuRYB| Spis LW Jeuu -2y u|5m.::\au (AS'p+) 300 A (AG+) 30A i
eipow ) _C DuoyoedwoenbuoL iy ° vl <6 eizn || TX
-Anue-iemod HH - ] o wﬂﬂﬁmw c"vﬁ_%%e [EE] 8
oy I (ndnc-WAG) LB 1L .
! Jojorded JOON (3018 d) 531 9 Ao epzpdn siemyos Jo}Jg L | M9 XJI9SZ WOddE €1LA (Ag+) 2op
o @rion) % 0 {1005 Gy W) LD g
O W& | uealb (LI i4
ZH [CETILE] ]
| T @1 sErl) W (4 T
X2 sy ey {1outys wid Joi0) KM C™b oLel8l9sgpez L PIEOq JBIIUNOD Ly
ooy o ny eI E |
eimeu ._.<muo :._. S : vd fiddns Jemog = (Ag+) oA X T ;1 6X PIgoqg e9BHe)U| JeMod T
-— :
| h 253383253 }un pioqfex pue Aeidsip eiqeo UOGARY gpN
= e08ie1Ul [BHES QUM UORRBULOD e
N[ T R
ebejjon Jndu M 5 wm H r !
HEE l o]
BEsE FISIZLIOI6 8 ZOG FET L
] 3 oOoo H
Jun pieoghay pue Aejdsiq oogd H wu m m m m m m
e E— P e ov (100

Technical alterations reserved

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt
Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

EEWB509APWD 11.06 ETL geodyna 4300p




Whire Diagram geodyna 4801 - Retrofit BOX

ShX

pes) uoisuapag
areiebiey ‘Buniv|neN

L J_ ¥00189¢
JonuoW-140 YH

SV

Dd pappaquig A|quISsse uoNIsuuod 1amod

5902629 OTM 7

3d P3pPaGWS BunBiosioALIONS Bumia

8 7 Z 7 9 7 S v € 7 z 7 L
‘younp'sig uny'sig rudsin 7 wuopeld NZA :dAL-yosenw
Yeys urew Jopoous [gluBwelU| ———  ——— ———
= sljamidner JeqeBlelusuwaiul
Il eV 1719 © o2 MIuYyoa] -11BISHIS NN UuBwWjOH d 6 preoq wonce s 2 T6TC9V6
] 5 8 PR ueichreyos
[UOA| g | JewJO- ["pu| IN-sBunuyoiez ,Anlﬂm N me
m//ﬂ myﬂ I% €S2LT.9 4 ev
“INTU9PI sieonpsue soUefequn Josuas Nm T
wimoww es E WoNMUN JBIpUEMYBIN aimesadwa) G %_536 FEN WO¥d33
wIoN youms prenB pauym eor oy J0Suas UISS3004d
1By
) us1yoeaq € NIa JaeydsZINyISpeY Uowiy  uion  -imesedwal \w«% s m
oBU MJSUWISAZINYD pLO26L9
8v UAPOSD PIICNRYISIUESOD —wms soztost | | e B A :
! n wuoswerd Ly | = c| J X
:Bunuususg aweN wnmeqg 0081 096 :llePON zat+| egd+ Tg | HO
-sBunseBueLan
m_>><o._”mm>>m_m_ " ed Zm e
OTX 0T1/6/8 £|9]S|P|€|2|T|
0081 eUApOab Jsouefeg [9ayM 1D welbelp BULIA\ -+ ew —
. e B11M LORYBUUOD A 5 6 A
uo-deu — - i "
S 28 [ogey Nw
9Y02629 Nl ! s
Z80T05t e ooN = &A ) s - S90ne0 /Bumupwaser - (28 BI2\B218/218\2 (85|22
Jeuugsuen dn -dais ¢ g € OVAOYZ-00Z TrX 18 BEjjon BUBLIOM :uonUaNY 2f> seoece [BBICIREEPE| BBl B(8|5|=
I01eWLIOJSURINEUISION Jnovz-00z TrX e Bunuuedssyaqsy ‘SemuILUIEM AE! m oo mewonena 112 BI2F| [E| BISI2REEE 3|3|9(2|3(8
2L AO|NASTT| Aogz C|2 jeuondo 9g 0T) Jsiewionusiod 4 @ ¥ HREEEA A EE HHELEEIE
TPX ] o200 ({0T) Ja18WonusId B 5 5| | 2] Zl2=3(3 fte} 2ig|®
2 8|5 o 23812 a2
ols eewep 19510 3|2 mm @ 1> LMWAX @@Ism
feuondo g5 . JessswiypINg  pUeISqY 3 (3 2z I ZERE =5 2|2
HH T'8X BlE| |5 H gk 5zl B2
E: r 1 "o Mo es 215 8 olo kel <
uraur - Ha . , sd vd e ERE < e e
TTYX N o T = [T Mmoo moo B2 | \218 = =13
G sk
U THX ¢ ZTM M 0
| T)6/8 2|9 s|v|elelT]  2X
L1 LT LITeTx [
el ¢ 1T L ] — At 3 T oo m T T T PEYvRErYY
0502629 — (noe) 0T B8OV ETT 8x X X EX  F|€ZT068Z95 YT
ndino surew ajge € 4 T A O LT T T T L L S LT IyyTII
BueBsneziaN [aaes 7 (i 0 i L|L
il S, Sy W, . . i . Lt 1 o . 1 T 1 i . .
m ﬁﬁrqmma v €27 v €T 9GVECT06829GVECT
TITTTIT
1 64 (@1Ep [e113S) vAS Odl e or SE026.9 o 7
I ovx (POP [2L5S) 105 Ol *lee ) °~ Ss3Uey uisIsks AoeigiA (Ag+) 997
2TPX fapiid i 1531 (OVAQ00T) @6e1j0A UBIH pue (EIdpepuedxa viod smies) TSNIVIS r 8e J3uA fisbupmyos BurmiasBunpuigiaA
Bupuno.o m (DAA00S) BdUEISISaY UONEINSU| (1eads) 01anNy. 1€ WM
asneyab T uunp gyx Jadwnl aA0WaY :uoNUBNY (prenb BauWAS}-dOLS) dOLS = oe
-usuIypSeN [==] | ususaus (~A000T) SisalsBunuueds 10d [ Sse T
Bunps3 O . 1490 pun (=A00S) -SPUBIS IapIMSUON (COETY T - -
= Bl0SI PUBIIEM obX S0 BLMOY Ve | aunyfedse | [ET——
14\ anoa [ENBIP / S2EpSjUl SoepaIl Ol
i} 9rX TAG+) A I
- i - ct |
0v026.9 T L oy sure aNea | F
a|npow 14\ 7 B JanyzeN oN | mOm (As+) inpow L1
AKaus samod ajqeD oN 62 %A
PO | ‘AV L Il N e s aony 0TS OMosAN
-sBuebuieziaN paey| + oN |24 oreue Bunisyoisue
TSva3d | 92 .
M vgg| N oauoo olow L] 25 vaad sz :
€4 Bunianaisiolon Sov ve WVSZ'T
9765029 T [SETASIEE T o Tins seczsy =
uoisian wnjwaid sy mmmm%_m_m <a<> mo<> R Ii —anov I Jona
ZA X0q 91U0103|3 BuniatpisUad wonssaqn T ENFSOTVIY T
ed ﬁ\’ L/ Hu H TNFOOTYNY 0 (ng+) 21 YIX
i JiN SNIT-39VLION | Hag xigeT A 2 i
02029.LE |AUQ - 1991 NS7+) 338A I Wy
IN| T T Joyoeded anbiot. e (As+) 90n SHOXOW 7 7
10)BSUSPUON-I0I0N VHOXNW R Od pappaqui
@roe) D ﬂ ENIRCERE] | |
9E£0056€ o (10suas aInesedwal) ZdWaL | T [
dnpow \_’|mv|4 7 TOYA  2OPA \WD\ XY T N7 7
-Anus-1emod H - T Ta1 N EXNV. Q o
INpoN za ] N T (AS'p+) 101 A (AS+) 907 L]
-sBuebuiaziaN © - va1 EIal | ey (228
otV O 7 e €a1 GJo-tpuns 15e)) 28N [
61029 Gndino-md) TENT Aluo a1epdn a1emyos 10 925€55€
ST Jon0eded 1010 v (o1 i) 3L | 9 uoepiops arepdn-aremyos inj nu :ETA 99T X495z WOHd3 €TA (ASH) 990
01eSUBPUOY|-1010) : [ 90A (10118 di 1B) 300 ]
o o vd | usaib (RPN v
A @ror) ERIE! ZH [CEERIT] ' € Y TELY
ozeoaEe ozeosee RGE T I SER) oot =z preoq Js]0nu0d
sy . Do e T (Rubis Wwd ooW) NMAA | T OT 6|8 2 9|S|v|€[2 T auperdielionuod Ty osozsS
oy 42 1 fydars savog L x J b i T T — proq aoepot g
nIByoIsuIa i (AS+) 290 aunedeoepauamod 2V
JERNE Y N T - = T = = T —__ - -  — — - - T - = - =
N 25532 325/5
ZH 09/05 QV a6e)joA induj & ]
zH G Bunuuedsjasyoam 523
.N—mo\w:mm:_ 1S £7026.9 Helk o oice e oroL9 EM
N 3 eBIUI [BUSS SIIM UONIBULOD EliH uN preogAax ajged uoqqRy
} oLl Ioios aw UoLauLO w iR JayuIBUBIPag BUNYBISBUNPUIGIAA
A LM 282 P ‘L{E:E__
Tﬂ = °2°2%%%) BN [o%%%% ) ¥ND 0eX &NW wu Ve N;mwzmq%lmCIJ
VOA ZNOD TNOD (s o <] rrrte
| A
000000
un on_ pappaqui3y nun preogAay

ETI6TYY 7

WwYURLAIPAE 9y

A

7 9

(2]

| L

- PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt

Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéaftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Techni

Technical alterations reserved

EEWB510AWD 01.03 ETL geodyna 4800



Whire Diagram geodyna 4801p - Retrofit BOX

8 [

A

9

7 S

€

7 2

l

any'sig

adsin 7 wiopeld YZA :dAL-yosep

ev

O 6

:younp'sig

50[z

MIUYDa] -PeISMHIaAN UuewoH

(@]

1Jeys Urew Jpooua [eluaLLaIou]
sljamidneH JagablelusLuaiu|

1889219
preoq ouonos}e 0o

0€TZ9v6 ueldieyds

durep Jamod 18PoSUS feIUBLIBIU|

8g S Uelbiuo. Ew_woao m:ar_o_:o%cmamcmz oqebleuBWRI GG
[UOA| 1G9 | slewod [pu) TIN-sBunuyoiaz %%@%%2% QNW 26€9229
£522129 100q 19PODL:
“INUSP] S sigonpsues souefRqUN Josuss Nm T mu:;mﬂ&m“ou:w
OTTZOVY WINMUN ISIPUBMYBIN antesadwal % Kunoud 1557 Woud33 ﬂ ) 144
WION youms prenb paym €S ool Juoy Josuas msmmmmuo |d
eub
TEn) usiyored HE NIA URUSZINDSPRY ey memdua || s L T =
euAposh pligieyosILESS HoBL HeUEATINLOS Sveos M °
108V p plgieyas] O | uwnmo| eo0zs0L | 209 ommmme L | o | #
& - Bumseiqeusiaig aHOy H
‘bunuusuag saweN wnmeg \4 d108r 096 :iePow 6unep Ayt | €G9T g TIX
-sBunsabuepen
aAMdvOoTSaM3a e zm -
d euApoab Jeoueleg [9ayp) Je Beip 6 PETTITI
welbel ULl oL
108V p led 199UM e IP DULIAA osozezs Ridggaddgad
uo-deu — | 1M UONIBULIOD
S g um
9v026.9 N [egex w =l
Z80T05y IO H 1010 86 1a12UI0NUSIOd -sabnes ounuonuaises - (2|8 |313|B\|8|2(5|2[5 3|58 B2
Jseuojsuen dn -deis 1 z T DVAOPZ-00Z TrX e aBelon Buppom :uonuany 8Z0YOTT oS pm /ayaig seozs0 31310 1R1E (1512 BBl 38|51~
IOTRULIO}SURTRYISION Jnovz-00z T e Bunuuedssyeqny siemuiuem (wNoE) peiq g2 mo i RS 31598218
2L no[\asmr| Aoez . snsubeWoBE e og Oom) serewonuaiod 1 i RAREREIREEAEE BIHEL SIS
IPX 20 [aqe ‘W ({01) Jrawonualod |5 |2 5| 13| 2] |2|2[5|32 glo|c|o|®
(wNoE) eswalg 212 EE 2 12 12 12IB1E|3)3 8|P| GO~
“pUBEWOIO 3g "2 seyourep o HENEE I RERERR SRR ]
feuondo g5 JessawyoING  pueIsay 33 22| B B | BEEE S128)3
iE Tax o wo l28| 838 2| 2 H skl Bl
3 T 1 SE| 1zlele] 18] |2 ol 22 =
ujaur = 7N> mﬁw sg va EEERE E{H gE cE
T TX N T m ] Sstare Moo moo (B2 |58 [E] |& S
: g2
iob X evX ¢ 47 7M. 0
| 16|18 2|95 vl€Ele|T  2X
mEN : T e | e 9 .
0502629 L — — (A Sm_TNmmvm\NH 8X LX 9X £X Ple[2T06 87095 v T[T
ndino surew alqes € ¢ T vy g ¢ 1 29 03 T roen [ e L L e e Lo HyrTe
Buebsnezian [ade 7 r—1 § y -1 =
m [veeg ™ mwuﬁl« M\JHLH SSrcCT068L08VECT
[ TYTTTIT
A £64 (erep [euas) vas el ot L oy worshs Mwmwmn»w
6€ . urey MOTRIGIN (AS+) 997
. uges §oorx i Sis81 (OVAQOOT) 9Be1IOA YBIH pue (Ri7PPUeds wod STErs) TSNIVIS 8¢ Summmx abumuos BuriaisBunpuIian
2'TrX Buipunoio (DAA00S) @dUeISISaY UoIEINSU| (axeads) olany M
asneyab fuunp 9px Jadwnl aroway :uonuaNy (prend [ayWA®-dOLS) dOLS| I
-usuIyose G4 il uawiapua (~A000T) Sisaisbunuueds 10d
Bunpi3 O _ JOOH PunN (=A00S) ~SPUBISIBPIMSUON ThGH) 991
1\ﬁ 2|0S| PUSILEM QX 3>oNig :BunIydY aNoa - ouonoaje oxdo -
€ _ it 9rX (EDETN oo 7
— 21y surey anoa
0v026.9 T — LL e o , Inpow 141
P M_:_SE o 10
Jjua Jamod ajqed
InPOW | | % 7 L oN 82 aoepiaiul 7 e m ouosean
-sBuebuiezioN [ge3 * ON L2 Boreue Buniayors u_
4 JUN |04UCO JOJON 1o TS-vaad
BunJenalsIoloN — £57va3d WVSZ'T
ed SSv = 73
9Y650.9 cooses ..4|.. [EEARREERLY opaiions wzsy
uoisian wnjwaid SNy aunTeIul qoq> moq> WBUNIAO f e
ny eluin ENIFOOTVNY
ZA X0 21u003|3 Buniayoisuiay wosiaqn + — -D0 VNV
3
=] ﬁu’ Lw ._“WI "O0TVNY . (Ag+)2on vIX
. JiN INITISVLION ) 98 X HBZT A Z 7
02029.€ aAud - 1891 GGEDEET] T W
| 11| Jonoede anbiol oo
JOTESUSPUO-I0I0 (AS+) 291 VHO- Od pappaqui3 J
ﬂ ENRROERT] vl Q
9g0036¢ @z 0 o (ostos SInEradue) ZaraL et (AS*)9N [ Sauntey [r—
Sinpou = i TOVA  2OVA P o o1 -abeIoN-anS WY1 T []
-Anus-1amod - I Ta1 [ 2] XNV T © o ﬂ !
INPON za1 ] oo N =01 (AS'w+) Jo1 A (AG+) 997 wo L]
-sBuebuizIoN - va e B TERS 5 Fial =5 oy || 2IX
otV 1_\|va €a1 ey (o-uowws 1se)) Zan3 | 8
6T0292E e 21 (ndNo-WMG) T8WS L AJuo a1epdn aremyos 1o} 925£55€E
1o10edes IO wz's (iowd ) 131 — 9 uolepiojsa ayepdn-aremyos Jny anu '€TA %991 X495 WOYd3 €10 (AS+) 997
1ESUBPUOM-I0I0J EIN (o113 duninb) 1300 (]
= usaib v
@rion CH € YYYTELY
oze0see 0zeosee T ¥4 preoq Ja|onuoD
asny mmnﬂﬁ:ﬂ:&ﬁ T 0T 6/8 L 9|S|¥|€|C T auneidisjjonuod Ty
e V€9 [[lve’9 oS fiddns Jomod i ii— — — —_— 06€9249
N 24 T4 v 1P1zZIBN OX preoq aoepsiul 1Iamod
InJayaisueH (AG+) 997 auneidasepsiuemod 2V
RN Y T T
2183|912318|3(8
ZH 09/05 OV 9610 Induj . 8|72 50|15
ZH ww\omm mm:::mnw_wmzo@s o £v02629 m m m £86T6/9 EM
-ZJ9N buebui3 o [egeaIUl eSS SIIM UORIBULOD 512(2]5 wun Pmo%ﬁv_ m,mﬁ. uoqary
j _— T‘\ N 1[2ISNIUYOS B||BLIBS [age £ s 2 Ieyususipag bunusisbunpuigqian
o gi8212
J e s LM Eje )= L{ TRUrYIETEY
— Tﬂ [iogeieed) BND  [2°6%.%°0) PNO ) eND 0eX Y e 2T 068050 2T
ﬁ W f H _H_ 7 VOA ZNOD TWOD 089 o= 331
207 o
POHF
99650.9 FEY o ETI6TYO
oy ® © 0 T n RS sese e o s S5 O BB o |
A foUUIBUBIPS
SYX. o eioByes) BumpRIoN HOIUON-L40 YH od v 4 TIND Od pappaqui3 BunbiosBAWONS Bumia weu s OV
8 7 L 9 S | v € | 4 | L

- PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt

Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Techni

Technical alterations reserved

EEWB510APWD 01.03 ETL geodyna 4800p



Technical alterations reservedi

Whire Diagram geodyna 4300 - IBP (Integrated Board)

1 40 | 133HS V/N $303043dns m NOLLOZrO¥d FTONV LS¥Id oses|al uoponpold | v AYOLSIH NOd |A3H
AMve0saM33 V/N 00dAlWNOD| @ 7 -~ uyeny| ‘9 [ 0Z'1L0°€002 a \'4
ENENIESEED aav|ev| o s P -
lloubeised °N | ¥2'10°2002 X0(q Jluoljos|8 dg| peonposu] | 3
[0]0] %44 NC>UO®0 o) €0g} 081 :30v4UNS VN 3va FHOLICON - STONVHO AR a
" G0F TVLIN LIIHS WEUS UIBUT J8poous
WY¥OVIa ljoubeise)d ‘N ya V0¥ STIOH L] 8000990 | 3
o} FUVINONY ) PIE0q SO g%
o1dL0313 ¥2'10°2002 7 (dg1) 00E¥ ON ro¥d S0¥dNOL0ZL HIN0 W
- €002 OL0E MIA0 | xmm
ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINI4 207060109 ¥3A0 W NW
il wmozﬁwuwmwﬁmﬁ_,m e i T s paEn6 oM
=2 | |eut o
(UEIUEL @m IVIMILYIN | SUILINITIIA NI -V SNOISNIWIO W xxNW o BT o €8 £
Q3i3103dS ISIMHIHLO SSTINN i NW I e
"NO-dVNS 40 ¥391440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM LNOHLIM e N
| HORAIOD 035010510 ¥O 'a3SN ‘A30NA0HJTY 38 LON AYW ONY ‘NO-dVNS 30 ALNIJONd T10S IHL ANV | &% &Ho [A'¢
IVILN3AIINOD SI INIWND0A SIHL NI G3NIVLNOO NOLLYWHOANI NV 'SONIMVYA V1V JHL |
6¥96200 ﬁ 28 7 00€¥ euApoes 01411373 VWIHOS ol[6l8 2|9 Lv gk
'$9°000 FVITDINVA :INOIZVNINONI3A e RN 01X
| |
ssawey waiss AojeIqin
Jees  juoy M
ﬂ 1osues eimsoduel Hun preogAey pue Aejds|p e|qed uoqaRy
ﬂ €M
WPIM o prBogAsy ey
oa ﬂb sisanpaUEE soUBRn amw..iesm AN HEARAT | e RO
Z =0Tz (2(8Z|5E8|m|o|5ge 9
Ol0)) sneuopusrog wmmwwmmm mwmmm mmmmwr iE 000 o
_‘.QX ol o1 T +m HH : (Mw) lmlm mm Co0 I
Mo m  [E5 = EEE] S o S
el oo vl ofl EE BRE 5 B mmwmm Mm 4} &2 ook | (0| BBE BEE
ae BED L] Moo g m O :m( Egl | [ 53
aum :o_mcngm ZIM ool | m 3 M
5k 28 G a8
g gel &
53| CEE HH g
Cr | B2 T <3
E E
8X x 9x €X  oulslel2]alg]v]ele]i] zx ki e1x
Fx, A_ﬁ 1T Lﬁw 1T \w@ 1T 1 E _V_ 1 T #ﬁ Lﬁw \Eﬁ W.\ 1 E E EQFX
1119 g
veelL  WELl  VEZH  PEYr ]ww“mw;mo;m:: ]"mw;m:w:m: Toreezosrezy %@.F Pi0q 10582004 pereiBeil LY/
] Ao epepdn eemyog Joy m,mnzw B - m (Ag+) 3N I
- ) i L
W 1evioe nsm_‘..‘wnn_ (Ag4) Bon (AS+) 997 Mq_ ¥
I
| — ]
,w __E:Ew
m (Ag+) 297
I Hae X iy
& s
@ _E_QM%MQEH.SS 2 - - i
= ‘®arpe| - Ofl 7 ~
e Lr ._.Mmmu m.:uﬁ:.bi@.._mc;—o 1 Io)oB0BO o:vﬁw
(2roz) ‘ u
P ._.<n foawl O N /) e
N -=. |
J, 7 T bsny ey O = 7 V|H
L, | - T I
| Jojpeded J0jo)
| [E]
m H R e 1 81861 (OVADOOL) 8BE3I0A UBIH pue
joums ure |G L L] (00A00G) ouBIsseY LOREINSU|
qi_ Buunp gy Jadiunf aAotey :UOUSHY if
X
U AN JOll N
4 u eupy
feuopdo uor vd f i
LIpX  einpow Ajue temod eiqen -y ZH = \AL 4 —
=2 | & = S oWy suew T
Y 3 (AG+}20A (AE'e+) 97 14\
(hae)oon fiddns Jemog Al
F Asih z %vx
€ Aoz 1 OVAQKZ-00Z L X 18 86E}OA Buppiom :uopueRy LX

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéaftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt
Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

EEWB509AWD 01.07 ETL geodyna 4300




Whire Diagram geodyna 4300p - IBP (Integrated Board)

1 40 | 133HS V/N $303043dns m NOLLOZrO¥d FTONV LS¥Id oses|al uoponpold | v AYOLSIH NOd |A3H
AMdV60S8M3S V/N 20dAlLWND| @ 7 -~ Bis "9 | ¥1°50'¥002 g \'4
9 A3y[ 3svaTay aavev| [ T a

lloubeised °N | ¥2'10°2002 X0q 2luolo8fe dg| pedonponu| | O
doocy euApoen 1o 20g} O8I :30VLUNS NV siva SHOIIOON - STONVHO A= 8000990 | O
" S0F TVLIN L3IHS WEUS UIBUl J8poous
WvyovId lloubese) ‘N ua V0¥ STIOH g
o) FUVINONY ) PIE0q JiOIR33 g%
folb-NRoERE] €2'10°2002 7 (ag1) doogy ON rodd S0¥dNOL0Z ¥IAO | NW oHms prend o
€002 OL0E MIA0 | r
ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINIL Z0F0E0L0Y ¥IAO | # durep Jemod Jepaaus [Ejuewaou| Gg
FOF90L 60 ¥3A0 P — FIE0q TEPTT Y
= SIONVHITOL TVHANIO W s Tl [= EIX
E%@@ IVINILIVIN | SHALINITIA NI 3HY SNOISNINIQ | «% e T 1 7 e
G3I193dS ISIMEIHLO SSTINN i NW L = v , S
"NO-dVNS 40 ¥301440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM LNOHLIM e I . 4 olsdEne
L HOMADOD 035010510 HO 'd3SN ‘A30NA0HJTY 38 LON AYW ONY ‘NO-dVNS 30 ALNIJONd T10S 3HL ANV | ,M FHO x| W Nw ﬁ M
IVILN3AIINOD SI INIWND0A SIHL NI G3NIVLNOO NOLLYWHOANI ANV 'SONIMVYA V1V JHL | L
1596200 ﬁ 28 7 doogy euApoes OOIYLLITT YWIHOS oals dsl5v/glas
'$9°000 FVITDINVA :INOIZVNINONI3A e RN 01X
| |
ssawey waishs AojeIgqin
Jees  juoy M
ﬂ [ Josues aimeiaduie Hun preogAey pue Aejds|p 8|qEd UoqaRy
ﬂ €M
WPIM o 7 preoghey pure Ag|d
wn pus Agdsig ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ
ﬁ@ as__a__ﬁss_z_s EOKNOIONN
od mmmmrmmmmmmnammm s3uEuE 1 0l 68L95FECT
(510}) Jerewopusiog MNUHNWG\W vwmwwWW mmmmw o= DDD@
vax ST il 11 56 ooo I
w m B3 BEE HEEE B s
” ”mmﬁb emﬁi wm Al mwwmm wm &5 £k oook=l| (0| BEBE BEE
am BRIz 9" e P8R RBE ((mm B mw
3k 528 cle 1
55 Clg 3 -H
BE it
8X x o X ode|s[29g[velz]s] 2x kld eI
Fx, g_ﬁ 1T Lﬁw 1T \wtﬁ 1T 1 E _V_ 1 T #ﬁ Lﬁw \Eﬁ m.\ 1 E E E‘Fx
1119 g
veelL | WEel  BEZl Vel 9GPEZ068Z9GVECE  HEZI06829GHEY 0L 68Z9GbEL | %@.F Pisoq 10s82004d pereibeil LY/
LU LY N
Ajuo ejepdn th...onm ﬂm__ m>mm¢w~ - - m {Ag+) %A LmW
1evj08 nsn_‘..‘“nnu : — (hs#) S, A (AS+) SO MM. v
— fh—
i eyeiq opeubewONeT
W — (Ag+) 20
\q e
% T o
Lﬁ AN 7
e Lr ._.Mmmu m.:uﬁ:.bi@.._mc!—o 1 Io)oBdBO o:EwwW
pioa ._mﬁo>n ._.<n odxﬁ O (2roz) o1/ et
N N ﬁmu : 7
J, 7 T osny iy <0 T T
L, | - T I
| Jojpeded J0jo)
| (2ol
i I e ,,
7 Buunp giX Jadwnf aroway _S_.wﬂ.ﬁ i}
NN O] . N
. ., ]| L
_Eo_w..u_.e LPX empow Ajue emod iged I =mﬂm& e L:L ¢ 11 ]
=2 | & = S Uy Sue T
Y 3 (Ag+}20A (AE'e+) 297 14\
(s oon fiddns Jemog Bl
© AsiL z gp_vx
© noez 1 OVAOYZ-00Z LyX 18 8eoA Bupjiom :uogueRy kX
AANDC

Technical alterations reserved

Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

EEWB509APWD 01.07 ETL geodyna 4300p

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt



Whire Diagram geodyna 4801 - IBP (Integrated Board)

1 —

ol 1n

(ariozrD

1 40 | 133HS V/N $303043dns m NOLLOZrO¥d FTONV LS¥Id oses|al uoponpold | v AYOLSIH NOd |A3H
amvoisam3aa VIN 00dALTVND| & L& U uyeny| ‘9 | 91°L0’€002 3 v
4A3d| 3sva3ad ddv | ev ijoubelseD "N | S1'10°2002 X0q 21U0J}09[e 49| peonponu] | 4
008 euApoeo o) 20€} 081:30VAUNS 3NN ava SHOLIION - SIONVHO A 3
- G0 VLIN LIIHS Py
Jaoueleq [@aym Jes ljouBeise) ‘N ¥a . «Fnﬂ._ w_wmu 8000910 | 4
WVHOVIA ONIHIM 7 (ddg1) 008¥0ON roxd §07dNOLZ) M0 i £ s s oo
€0702) 0L 0E A0 |
ATVLI '019934400 HSINI4 Z0F0E0L09 ¥INO e E
10F090LG0 ¥IN0 | amm g |
=5 SIONVHITOL TVHANID | a3
@@%@m TVINILYIN | SHELINITIA NI 34V SNOISNIWIG W xmw " | 7
G31H103dS ISIMMTHLO SSTINN i NW L
o "NO-dVNS 40 430140 NV 40 NOISSINNI NILLIM LNOHLIM i N
| HORALOD 3507010 40 'a3SN ‘G30NA0HTY 38 LON AW ONY ‘NO-dYNS 40 ALYIJONd F10S FHL ANY | /% o
TVILN3AINOD SI INIWNOOA SIHL NI G3NIVINOO NOILYIWHOANI ONY 'SONIMYHA V1A FHL W
216200 ﬁ 008 euApoe9 01411373 VWIHOS oife
'S °009 ‘ANOIZVNIWONIZQ T
Jeas  juoy sseley WejsAs bSu__vn>_.» Aquissse Lmﬁoh
= | = [osues emeieduiel J1un pisogAey pue Aeidsip eIqeo uogaly
Nm + QHAT m
BJIM O] 0::8-.823
= 4, R rg Dot || b I
[553050503 ) 6ND [ ) END ; . —— EE me m 5 g s 5% w... mm
VoA WOO e« vax mousp ewe e ELEE| ESBEREE 58 80 A
2353 298 = " mmgguvmgzo mm SEHE o i 1 g g
H H CA-R"} I -] L T g2 | | o ] m. g 4
sv zZasn odpeppequagy 7] amBEESE ziaf[C e A m H mm L i i mw
F F1EN -4
is it £ i
el ( 4
0£X X ox X b1 9ls|vlelz[1| gx 5
o Fx, g_ﬁ 1T \wtﬁ 1T T ] 1 T #ﬁ Lﬁw \Eﬁ m.\ ,*Fx
seer we €2y veel 8 vEZ IO ¥ 06829SHEZ  Or68LoSVEL Pi0q 10582004 pereiBeil LY/
LU L L WLt
- - << <
Auo epepdn ew;e.onm nm — m%_w m g
308 nsgnu ’ (hs+) = A (AS+) 90N Mq_ ¥
€ia
o ] :
— W [ (Ag+) 297 \ﬂ\
l::
— IEYBip / eoBpe] Jemod
= ‘®arpe| - Ofl 7 ~
1 NS
B :r ._.Mmm_u sInpow-Aijue-1emo,
= (|| oi//jen

Jeuigeo

[
P wee L
N [ X}
=]
7 T T

H Buipunag

[euopdo
L

HX Jemod B|qED

ejnpow Ague

T 7

WABXZE VY
199 XL HSVTd

ndo

(Ag+)90A

11561 (QVAQ00L) 9BEYOA YBIH pue
Buunp 9y J3dWnf BAOWSY UOJUSRY

(0an00s) souesisey uopeinsu|
L:12.4

Ls__w
~IW

5%

uj aurq
3]

oy SueW %\

Aiddns Jemod

LipX (4 M \
€ €
F AL (1 T T
€ Aoez ] [ 3

OVAQYZ-00Z |6 18 eBelion Bupjiom :uopueny LpX

Technical alterations reservedi

Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschaftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt
EEWB510AWD 01.07 ETL geodyna 4800




Whire Diagram geodyna 4801p - IBP (Integrated Board)

1 40 | 133HS V/N $30a3043dns mzo_komaE FIONV LSHIA oses|al uoponpold | v AYOLSIH NOd |A3H
amdvoLsam33 V/N 90dALVNO| @ LK U Bien g | €1°S0'¥002 g v
O A3Y| 3Isvaiad ddv | ev ijoubelseD "N | S1'10°2002 X0q 21U0J}09[e dg| peonponu| | O g

d L08Y ®C>UOOO piie] wa—ﬁo._..o«‘_._.mm%mm_nm N ava ‘IHOLICON - STONVHD JEY 8000940 | D
ulew Je| ue
laoueeq [aaym Jed G1'1L0°2002 liouBeise) ‘N ua V0% STIOH b esﬂ_ceg_og%
o} FUVINONY . !
WVHOVIA ONIEIM 7 (dg1) d1Lo8yoN roxd S0%dNOL0ZL HIN0 i Uoihs pienS fesuM
- €07 02} OL0€ YN0 | «mw w0 somod €8s
ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINI4 Z0F0E0L09 HINO ! NW UIEf2 Jamod Jepcolie fuewacul GE
10F090L50 ¥IA0 | 2| tape | e = PO PO | s
=5 SIONVHITOL TVHIANID W paseccia | N MR T 4] |- ol
= %&N@ IVINILVIN | SHBLINITUA NI 3HY SNOISNINIQ | «% e T 1
Q3I4103dS ISIMMTHLO SSTINN i NW L aip
"NO-dVNS 40 ¥39I440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM LNOHLIM e = m\u
L HOMADOD 0350170510 HO 'd3SN ‘A30NA0HJTY 38 LON AYW ONY ‘NO-dVNS 40 ALNIJONd T10S 3HL ANV | ,M B0 X
IVILN3AIINOD SI INIWND0A SIHL NI G3NIVLNOO NOLLYWHOANI NV 'SONIMVYA 'V1va JHL | oo A
256200 ﬁ 4] 7 d108v BUAPOeS OIYLLITI VIWIHOS oals dsl5 /g2 =
*$9 "000 FVIIDINVL INOIZVNINONI3A e RN 01X
|
Jeas  juoy sseuwrey As Al SEP> od Riquissse Lmﬁoh
ﬂ M ?%__o» o_zﬁ_onso._. J1un pisogAey pue Aeidsip eiqeo uogapy
J— | 0:-._85”_;
T y, e Q.w:_woﬁson_ Eos:vm:ma SouEIeaun /22 7 2/2(z|0 >|> BeeE
ccccc mee Q] ﬁ"\_&nﬂﬂﬂ MN == == |= = |= |~
[RRERS ) BND (%% VeND [ | END ; ;8 oo oo mmmwwwmmﬂmgmmm mmmmw.. mmmm,mmmm
Moo uga . < vec ||| TR ISR Blaedsy | (ntEd ititisid
—— 3e3e Lo 123 sal o va ol R HRE 8 5 hglt || g8 K ittt
sV oppoqu: "o advsge  E[2F "o i mm m<m B8 T sE 8y
zasn  iasn 9d peppequid GV 0] oum GSUBNE ZLAX Slz| la[3E) m B2E23 wm
S5 228 Sle Eolagg w
e i i
wnll i i
T w,X,L, h%;, JX, ,_We\\ﬁmmhwmvmur ,NX,% . WW 0,_*, 1
— 1 1 - — [ 1 FPOT L42 S—
¥ect  VE[g vee[l VeI OSPECHO068LZ9SVECE ECL06829 G b€l 01689 VEQ vERp Pe pewibeiILY
M LU LY N ]
Ao epepdn eemyog Joy (he'e) B o - nsH®A = ~g|
€ia L 4TMA
1evj08 nsm_\..‘“nn e+ Son (AS+) SO MM. v
b —
- 7’ H VOA eyeIq apeubBwOe|T
T %\ (hs+) A
=7 7 o
Joypoedeo enbuol.
P02 Jemod m;oNiU
M o (3]
~ - |
7 l
m\‘|; T e
Jojpeded J0jo)
e
B [rena—— 1 8158} (OVAQ0OL) 8BEyoA UBIH pue
= e, s s SR L !
% X o N
o0 : ve'e , u aur
- w,_.-,_,mmt Kiue e XS ¥4 if 1
L'IbX ZIpX  ‘ewodeged ZH _ o) LL © —
: . = ™ (e oA - o)y sulep T
A0
| (s N Aiddns Jemo, a1
o (1 z z ! d gp_vx
¢ | OVAOPZ-00Z L¥X Y& ebeyon Buppiom :uonueny LpX
A0EZ 3 3
[euopdo
1L

Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt

Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com

Technical alterations reserved

EEWB510APWD 01.07 ETL geodyna 4800p



Snap-on Equipment GmbH - Geschéaftsbereich Hofmann Werkstatt-Technik - PF 1202 - D-64311 Pfungstadt
Service Tel. +49 6157 12-482 - Fax +49 6157 12-484 - www.hofmann-ge.com - service @hofmann-ge.com
TEEWB509A3 07.07 Rev.H ETL geodyna 4300, 4801, 4300p, 4801p Technical alterations reserved.





